
ALL ISLAND CASE MANAGEMENT CORPORATION 
COMPANY TELEPHONE DIRECTORY 

 
Updated: 06/15/23 – JM ; 07/03/23 - JM 

SUITE 1508 – OFFICE PHONE: (808) 536-7100        OFFICE FAX: (808) 536-7200       EMAIL: info@allisland-cmc.com 

 

Elsa P. Talavera, RN CMC 
President / CEO 

Extension: 8208 
Office: (808) 380-8208  
Cell: (808) 358-8964 

elsa@allisland-cmc.com 
 

 

Marichu Leonor 
Office Manager / Admissions Coordinator 

Extension: 8206 
Office: (808) 380-8206 
Cell: 808) 469-9647 

marichu@allisland-cmc.com 

 

Trisha Tumaneng 
Assistant Admissions Coordinator 

Extension: 8207 
Office: (808) 380-8207 

trisha@allisland-cmc.com 

 

   

 

 

Dionirose Gaoiran, RN, CM 
Full Time 

Cell: (808) 224-2089 dionirose@allisland-cmc.com 

 

Gianne Carla Leonor 
MAR Clerk 

Cell: (808) 728-0480 
Office: (808 380-4731 
NOTE: Call or Text Cell 
 

gianne@allisland-cmc.com 

 

Dharwin Inocelda, RN 
QA Utilization Reviewer 

NOTE: UHC Only 

 
dharwin@allisland-cmc.com 

 

Zenaida Makabe, RN 
QA Utilization Reviewer 

NOTE: AC, WC, Kaiser and 
Private Pay Only 

 

zenaida@allisland-cmc.com 

 
SUITE 1504 – OFFICE PHONE: (808) 536-7100            OFFICE FAX: (808) 536-7225       EMAIL: accounting@allisland-cmc.com 

 

Sherry R. Gabriel 
Accounting & Medicaid Supervisor/ Compliance Team / HR Admin 

Extension: 8202 
Office: (808) 380-8202 

sherry@allisland-cmc.com 

 

Chester Ian Almazan 
Medicaid Representative / Accounting Support 

Extension: 8209 
Office: (808) 380-8209 

chester@allisland-cmc.com 
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ALL ISLAND CASE MANAGEMENT CORPORATION 
COMPANY TELEPHONE DIRECTORY 

 
Updated: 06/15/23 – JM ; 07/03/23 - JM 

SUITE 1506 – OFFICE PHONE: (808) 536-7100           OFFICE FAX: (808) 536-7225             EMAIL: pa@allisland-cmc.com 

 

Alyssa Joy Miyat 
PA Supervisor / Media / Compliance Team 

Extension: 8205  
Office: (808) 380-8205 

joy@allisland-cmc.com 

 

Noreen Ibana 
Compliance Clerk 

Extension: 8203  
Office: (808) 380-8203 
NOTE: HMSA ONLY 

noreen@allisland-cmc.com 

 

Jersieline Macosi 
PA Services Coordinator 

Extension: 8204 
Office: (808) 380-8204 

jersieline@allisland-cmc.com 

 
 Independent Contractors 
 OAHU RN Case Managers / SW 

 

Rowena Bermudez, RN, CM Cell: (808) 294-9443 rowena@allisland-cmc.com 

 

Gemma Delos Santos, RN, CM Cell: (808) 250-2233 gemma@allisland-cmc.com 

 

Jovelyn Gasmen, RN, CM Cell: (808) 393-0068 jovelyn@allisland-cmc.com 

 

Jocelyn Gomez, RN, CM Cell: (808) 291-2167 jocelyngmz7@gmail.com 
jocelyn@allisland-cmc.com 

 

Mila Ocol, RN, CM Cell: (808) 230-0163 mila@allisland-cmc.com 

 

Lisa Rivera, RN, CM Cell: (808) 753-6866  lrivera.rivera9@gmail.com 
lisamarie@allisland-cmc.com 

 

Ivan Erickson, RN, CM Cell: (808) 479-8815 
Alternate Cell: (808) 381-8817 *For emergencies only* 

ivan@allisland-cmc.com 

 

Teresita “Tessie” Subia, RN, CM Cell: (808) 383-7658 teresita@allisland-cmc.com 

 

Yvonne Duhaylongsod Yim, 
LCSW, PhD. 

Cell: (808) 469-2161 socialwork808@gmail.com 
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ALL ISLAND CASE MANAGEMENT CORPORATION 
COMPANY TELEPHONE DIRECTORY 

 
Updated: 06/15/23 – JM ; 07/03/23 - JM 

 HILO RN Case Managers OFFICE PHONE: (808) 966-7100 / OFFICE FAX: (808) 966-7177  

 

Esther Skinner, RN, CM Cell: (808) 756-4509 
Office: (808) 365-5993 

esther@allisland-cmc.com 

 

Astra Bogardus, RN, CM Cell: (808) 769-8886 astra@allisland-cmc.com 

 
MAUI RN Case Managers OFFICE PHONE: (808) 536-7100 / OFFICE FAX: (808) 536-7200 

 

Marissa Layugan, Sr. RN, CM Cell: (808) 214-0931 marissa@allisland-cmc.com 

 

 

Joey Ibanez, RN, CM Cell: (808) 276-9798 joey@allisland-cmc.com 

 
KAUAI RN Case Managers OFFICE PHONE: (808) 536-7100 / OFFICE FAX: (808) 536-7200 

 

Gina Lasher, RN, CM Cell: (808) 652-4667 gina@allisland-cmc.com 

 

Thelma Cabico, RN, CM Cell: (808) 639-1848 thelma@allisland-cmc.com 

 

mailto:marissa@allisland-cmc.com
mailto:joey@allisland-cmc.com

